Journal of Advanced Research in Applied Mechanics 116, Issue 1 (2024) 51-61
51
Journal of Advanced Research in
Applied Mechanics
Journal homepage:
ISSN: 2289-7895
Compressive Strength and Tensile Bond Strength of Rubber Tire Crumb

variation, so the total number of cube-mortar and cross-brick specimens respectively is 48. In general,
specimens are divided into 3 groups (Group A, B, and C), with details shown in Table 2.
                                (a)                                                                                                (b)
Fig. 3. The specimens in the compressive strength and tensile bond strength tests (a)
cube-mortar specimen (b) cross-brick specimen
Journal of Advanced Research in Applied Mechanics
Volume 116, Issue 1 (2024) 51-61
55
Table 2
Variation and distribution specimens.
Specimens Group No. Specimens Code RTC content FA content Test age (days) Total
A 1 T0-F0 0% 0% 28 3
2 T5-F0 5% 3
3 T10-F0 10% 3
4 T15-F0 15% 3
5 T20-F0 20% 3
B 6 T20-F0 20% 0% 56 3
7 T20-F5 5% 3
8 T20-F10 10% 3
9 T20-F15 15% 3
10 T20-F20 20% 3
C 11 T20-F0-14 20% 0% 14 3
12 T20-F0-28 0% 28 3
13 T20-F0-56 0% 56 3
14 T20-F20-14 20% 14 3
15 T20-F20-28 20% 28 3
16 T20-F20-56 20% 56 3
       Total  48
Group A specimens were used to determine the effect of adding RTC to mortar (without FA) on
its compressive strength and tensile bond strength. Meanwhile, group B was used to see the effect
of adding FA to RTC mortar (20% RTC content) on its compressive strength and tensile bond strength.